kennametal.com kennametal.com 6
 Turning
 Applications
 Materials
P M K N S
 Vibration-Free Boring Bars
With Bolt-On Heads
kennametal.com/Vibration-FreeBoringBars

 Boring Bars  Boring Bars
 VIBRATION-FREE • BOLT-ON HEADS • SELECTION GUIDE
 VIBRATION-FREE • BORING BARS • CATALOGUE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Boring Bars Boring Bars
VIBRATION-FREE • STEEL BAR • THROUGH COOLANT
order number catalog number D D1 L1 F CS kg
6517231 D25MHBB356 25 25 329,30 0,00 RP 1/4-19 1,21
6517232 D32MHBB448 32 32 414,98 0,00 RP 1/4-19 2,55
6517233 D40MHBB563 40 40 524,26 0,00 RP 1/4-19 5,18
6517234 D50MHBB702 50 40 663,78 5,00 RP 3/8-19 10,14
6517235 D60MHBB860 60 40 821,29 10,00 RP 3/8-19 18,08
Detail
10:1
 D25HBB356
D 25 HBB 356
Dampened Bar
with Coolant
Bar
Diameter
Vibration-Free
Boring Bar
Total Assembled
Length
Metric:  A two-digit number indicates
the bar diameter in mm.
Metric:  Measured in mm when using
a standard bolt-on head.
Round up or down to the
nearest 0,5mm increment.
 Each character in our catalogue number signifi es a specifi c trait of that product. Use the following
key columns and corresponding images to easily identify which attributes apply.
kennametal.com kennametal.com 10
Boring Bars Boring Bars
VIBRATION FREE • BOLT-ON HEADS • KENCLAMP™ • DCLN 95°
order number catalogue number D D min F L1  F°  P° GI
right hand
6550556 H3240DCLNR12 32 40 22,0 32,6 -14.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6550558 H4050DCLNR12 40 50 27,0 34,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6550560 H4050DCLNR16 40 50 27,0 35,6 -14.0 -5.0 CNMA160612
6550632 H5063DCLNR12 50 63 35,0 35,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6549432 H5063DCLNR16 50 63 35,0 35,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA160612
6549434 H5063DCLNR19 50 63 35,0 35,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA190612
left hand
6550557 H3240DCLNL12 32 40 22,0 32,6 -14.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6550559 H4050DCLNL12 40 50 27,0 34,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
Detail
Detail
 Boring Bars  Boring Bars
 VIBRATION-FREE • BOLT-ON HEADS • CATALOGUE NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Each character in our catalogue number signifi es a specifi c trait of that product. Use the following
key columns and corresponding images to easily identify which attributes apply.
 H3240DCNLR12
H 32 40 D C
Bolt-On Head Head Diameter Minimum Boring
Diameter
Insert
Holding Method
Insert
Shape
A two-digit number
indicates the bar
diameter in mm.
C
A
B
N
C
D
D
E
H
M
K
L
S
M
O
P
P
R
S
T
V
W
 Kendex™
 Top Notch™
Profi ling
 Kenclamp™
 Kenloc™
 Screw-On
 Kenlever™
kennametal.com kennametal.com 11
Boring Bars Boring Bars
VIBRATION FREE • BOLT-ON HEADS • KENCLAMP™ • DCLN 95°
order number catalogue number D D min F L1  F°  P° GI
right hand
6550556 H3240DCLNR12 32 40 22,0 32,6 -14.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6550558 H4050DCLNR12 40 50 27,0 34,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6550560 H4050DCLNR16 40 50 27,0 35,6 -14.0 -5.0 CNMA160612
6550632 H5063DCLNR12 50 63 35,0 35,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6549432 H5063DCLNR16 50 63 35,0 35,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA160612
6549434 H5063DCLNR19 50 63 35,0 35,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA190612
left hand
6550557 H3240DCLNL12 32 40 22,0 32,6 -14.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
6550559 H4050DCLNL12 40 50 27,0 34,6 -12.0 -5.0 CNMA120408
Detail
Detail
(continued)
 H3240DCNLR12
N L R 12
Bar Style or
Lead Angle
Insert Clearance
Angle
Hand of Tool Insert Size
Cutting Edge
Length L10
E N R = H
F B

inserts)
 Boring Bars  Boring Bars
 VIBRATION-FREE • BOLT-ON HEADS • CATALOGUE NUMBERING SYSTEM
kennametal.com kennametal.com 12
Boring Bars Boring Bars
VIBRATION-FREE • STEEL BAR • THROUGH COOLANT
AB
120 122 9 4 124
order number catalogue number D D1 L1 F CS kg
6517231 D25MHBB356 25 25 329,30 0,00 RP 1/4-19 1,21
6517232 D32MHBB448 32 32 414,98 0,00 RP 1/4-19 2,55
6517233 D40MHBB563 40 40 524,26 0,00 RP 1/4-19 5,18
6517234 D50MHBB702 50 40 663,78 5,00 RP 3/8-19 10,14
6517235 D60MHBB860 60 40 821,29 10,00 RP 3/8-19 18,08
6549456 D80MHBB1125 80 50 1089,64 13,10 RP 3/8-19 39,94
6549457 D100MHBB1445 100 50 1409,29 25,00 RP 3/8-19 81,20
Detail
10:1
NOTE:  When using smaller bolt-on heads on larger bars:
Minimum Bore = (F bar + F head) + (0.5 x D bar) + Bore Clearance
Metric
Bar
Diameter
Bore
Clearance
32–50mm 3mm
50–100mm 7mm
kennametal.com kennametal.com 13
Boring Bars Boring Bars
VIBRATION-FREE • SPLIT BLOCK • MAZAK™
order number catalogue number D1 L1 L H2 B2 series
6423189 SB40QTN200M065 40 140 230,0 84,0 172,0 QTN200M
6423190 SB40QTN300M175 40 175 285,0 100,0 172,0 Nexus 300/350/400/450M
6423201 SB50QTN300M175 50 175 290,0 100,0 212,0 SQT28, 30, 300 - QT Nexus 300/350M, 400/450M
VIBRATION-FREE • SPLIT BLOCK • DMG MORI
order number catalogue number D1 L1 L H2 B2 series
6423204 SB40NL2000080 40 80 127,0 108,0 172,0 DMG Mori NL1500, NL2000, NL2500, NL3000, NT5400DCG
6423205 SB60NZX4000080 60 80 144,0 135,0 252,0 DMG Mori NZX4000080
Detail
Detail
AB
120 122 — 4 124
kennametal.com kennametal.com 14
Boring Bars Boring Bars
VIBRATION-FREE • SPLIT BLOCK • OKUMA™
order number catalogue number D1 L1 L H2 B2 series
6423221 SB40LB4000EX085 40 85 130,0 100,0 172,0 LB4000 EX (M,MY)
6423222 SB50LU35035 50 35 122,0 136,0 215,2 LU35, LB35 (2 AXIS)
6423223 SB60LU45050 60 50 120,0 134,0 252,0 LB45II & LU45
6423210 SB60LU45M050 60 50 135,0 134,0 252,0 LB45II & LU45/M
VIBRATION-FREE • SPLIT BLOCK • DOOSAN™
order number catalogue number D1 L1 L H2 B2 series
6423207 SB40PU230M060 40 60 115,0 93,0 172,0 PUMA 230M, 240M, 280M, 1500, 2000, 2500SY&LSY, TT1500, 18
6423206 SB40L220M065 40 65 103,0 75,0 174,0 LYNX L220LM/M (BMT45 TURRET)
6423208 SB40PU300M072 40 70 139,0 110,0 172,0 PUMA 300M, MA, LMA, LM, LMB, MB, MC, LMC, MS (BMT65 TURRET)
6423209 SB60PU400MB060 60 60 150,0 120,0 252,0 PUMA 400MA, 400MB, 400LMA, 400LMB (BMT75 TURRET)
Detail
Detail
AB
120 122 — 4 124
kennametal.com kennametal.com 15
Boring Bars Boring Bars
VIBRATION-FREE • REDUCER SLEEVES
order number catalogue number D D1 D2 L1 L LS
6423264 SL040025 40 25 50 10 170 160
6423263 SL040032 40 32 50 4 164 160
6423262 SL050032 50 32 60 4 204 200
6423261 SL050040 50 40 60 4 204 200
6423260 SL060032 60 32 70 4 244 240
6423259 SL060040 60 40 70 4 244 240
6423258 SL080050 80 50 90 6 326 320
6423256 SL080060 80 60 90 4 324 320
6423255 SL100060 100 60 110 4 404 400